She stated that the cost for this trip

would be approximately $69.00 (sixty-nine dollars) to the county.  The other was for two (2)

officers to go to a training on courthouse security.  She stated that it was from July 25th to July 27th 

and the cost was $1,409.56 (one thousand, four hundred nine dollars and fifty-six cents).  

Administrator Graham stated that funds are budgeted.  Moved by Council Member Wilson,

seconded by Council Member Johnson, to approve both out of state travel requests as presented.

Motion carried unanimously.
Sheriff Department’s Request for Purchase Order for Vehicle Purchase

[...]

He stated that they were getting them for the state

purchase price. Council asked if the vehicles were budgeted.  Administrator Graham stated that

they were budgeted.  Moved by Council Member Wilson, seconded by Council Member Johnson, 

to allow a purchase order to be issued for four vehicles at $25,500 (twenty-five thousand, five

hundred dollars) each vehicle.  Motion carried unanimously.  Chairman Parker asked that the

sheriff’s department try not to come back for the purchase of the other two vehicles until January.

Administrator Graham asked that Major Firster get the specs for the vehicles to Mike Meyer,